(X6) DATE

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		IL6005599	B. WING		07/2	6/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
LUTHER	AN CARE CENTER		CUMBERL IT, IL 62411	AND		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Annual Certification	1				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations				
	300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.12106)					
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies				
	procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory confinering and othe policies shall complicies the facility and shall	dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives or services in the facility. The lay with the Act and this Part. It is shall be followed in operating the reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed				
	Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Persor	General Requirements for nal Care				
	facility, with the part the resident's guard applicable, must de comprehensive car includes measurable meet the resident's	Resident Care Plan. A ticipation of the resident and dian or representative, as evelop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the				

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/16/24 **Electronically Signed**

TITLE

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MI II TIDI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SLIBVEV	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		7. BOILDING.				
		IL6005599	B. WING		07/2	6/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADD			DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			CUMBERL	,		
LUTHER	AN CARE CENTER	ALTAMON	T, IL 62411			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	resident's comprehensive assessment, which allow the resident to attain or maintain the highest practicable level of independent functioning, and provide for discharge planning to the least restrictive setting based on the resident's care needs. The assessment shall be developed with the active participation of the resident and the resident's guardian or representative, as applicable. (Section 3-202.2a of the Act) b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the		S9999			
	following and shall I seven-day-a-week I 6) All necessary prassure that the residuant free of accident I nursing personnel sithat each resident rand assistance to pure These requirements. Based on interview, review, the facility for resident during toile reviewed for falls in resulted in R32 falling to the facility for the faci	be practiced on a 24-hour, basis: ecautions shall be taken to dents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision revent accidents. In a record alled to supervise a confused sting for 1 of 2 residents (R32) the sample of 25. This failure and austaining skin tears to a laceration to the forehead				

6899

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

HQOW11 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2)			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6005599	B. WING		07/2	6/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
LUTHER	AN CARE CENTER		「CUMBERL」 IT, IL 62411	AND			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999				
	The findings include	e:					
	Date of 2/9/24 and History of Right Fer Repair, Diabetes Ty Chronic Obstructive and Congestive He R32's Minimum Da documented a Brie Score of 8, indicatir in cognition. The sa R32 requires partia toileting, which is domore than half the	documented an Admission listed diagnoses including mur Fracture with Surgical type 2, Alzheimer's Disease, e Pulmonary Disease (COPD), art Failure (CHF). Ita Set (MDS) dated 7/20/24 of Interview for Mental Statusing R32 has moderate deficits ame MDS documented that I to moderate assistance for efined as, "Helper (staff) does effort: Helper lifts or holds provides more than half the					
	assessment comple 18, and assessmen 7/1/24, each docum indicating R32 is at	essment documents an eted on 2/14/24 with a score of its completed on 4/19/24 and nenting a score of 16, high risk for falls. The Fall ocument notes a "total score esents high risk."					
	documented a probrelated to unsteady (R32) (was) a new surgical aftercare fr (R32) had a fall at h (R32) is alert with form the diagnosis of Alzheir assist, toe touch we extremity, staff propression of the diagnosis of the diag	th a review date of 7/8/24 plem area, "Potential for falls gait, weakness and fatigue. admit to the facility with from a right femur fracture. In ome resulting in the fracture. Orgetfulness, (and) has a mer's. Transfers with 2 (staff) eight bearing to right lower belled wheelchair for long is of COPD. Hard of hearing, ing aids. Occasionally and continent of bowel. Does					

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 HQOW11 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

Illinois Department of Public Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6005599	B. WING		07/	26/2024	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
			CUMBERLA				
LUTHER	LUTHERAN CARE CENTER ALTAMONT, IL 62411						
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ae 3	S9999				
	have pain to right lo pain medications. P make needs known had a correspondin	wer extremity. (As needed) foor safety awareness. Able to to staff." This problem area g intervention of "Supervision cated," which was added to					
	her room. R32 was noted to have a sca to her forehead. V5 who was present, s	A4 AM, R32 was observed in alert only to herself. R32 was in of about 1.5 inches in length, Licensed Practical Nurse, tated the scar was from a fall w months ago resulting in es.					
	8:15am documente (attempted) self-traito bed. Resd. was in between the BRM (laceration) to foreh Room)." Under "Mc Confused/disoriente following the fall. R32's Emergency Edocumented, "Patiewith a history of Dia (Atrial Fibrillation), Oresents today with she tripped over besomehow hit her hetears to her right ha Making" it documented did do a CT (Compowhich was negative her forehead was a repair as much as we (laceration) Repair"	estigation" dated 3/3/24 at d, " Resd. (resident) nsf. (transfer) from commode noted laying on her back bathroom) et (and) bed. Lac. ead. Sent to ER (Emergency ental Status of Resident", ed is marked for prior to and Department Note dated 3/3/24 ent is an 84 years (sic) female betes, Hypertension, A-Fib COPD, Dementia, and CHF. complaints of (this) morning dide commode and ead and caused some skin nd." Under "Medical Decision ats "Due to the patients age, uted Tomography) of the head. The laceration/skin tear to bit wide so did my best to we could." Under "Lac it documents the under e location is forehead, is 4.5					

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 HQOW11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

Illinois Department of Public Health

IIIIIIOIS D	epartment of Public	Health				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMP	re i en	
		IL6005599	B. WING		07/2	6/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		702 WES1	CUMBERL	AND		
LUTHER	AN CARE CENTER	ALTAMON	IT, IL 62411			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999			
	sutures is 13.					
	On 07/25/24 at 11:35am, V6, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA), stated she was working with R32 the morning of the fall. V6 stated she and V7, CNA, who is now retired, put R32 onto the bedside commode with her call light in reach and told her to push the call light when she was done. V6 stated R32 was wearing non-skid socks. V6 stated 8:00am is the busiest time of the day with most residents needing toileting assistance, so she and V7 both left the room to attend to other residents. V6 stated when she and V7 re-entered the room, R32 was on the floor lying on her back and was bleeding from her forehead. V6 stated R32 stated she was trying to get back into bed and fell. V6 stated she cannot remember if R32's call light was on. V6 stated R32's ability to use the call light is, "Hit or miss." V6 stated after the fall, CNA staff were educated not to leave R32 alone while on the toilet or bedside commode.					
	stated she was not the fall and did not circumstances. V2 understanding that onto the bedside co trying to self-transfe	stated she was of the maybe R32 self-transferred ommode and then fell while er to bed. V2 stated she did iff to respond to R32's call light				
	6/16/23 documente Prevention and Mai Identify residents at preventative approa appropriate strategi	olicy and Procedure dated d, "The purpose of the Fall nagement Program is to 1. trisk for falls. 2. Initiate aches if needed. 3. provide les and interventions directed mental factors, and staff."				

6899

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

HQOW11 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

PRINTED: 10/08/2024 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _____ B. WING _ IL6005599 07/26/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **702 WEST CUMBERLAND LUTHERAN CARE CENTER** ALTAMONT, IL 62411 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 S9999 Continued From page 5 (B)

6899

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

HQOW11 If continuation sheet 6 of 6